Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
3M ESPE OMNI preventive Care, Inc.		10/18/2006	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	3M Company
Street Address:	2501 Hudson Road
Internal Address:	220-9E-01
City:	St. Paul
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55144
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2858977	BASED IN EVIDENCE
Registration Number:	3024715	CAVAREST
Registration Number:	2467807	CAVITYSHIELD
Registration Number:	2294700	COMPLIANCE
Registration Number:	2296752	COMPLIANCE
Registration Number:	2552943	COMPLIANCE
Registration Number:	2300756	CONTROLRX
Registration Number:	0828118	DUOPRIN
Registration Number:	2304703	NICE CREAM
Registration Number:	1474719	OMNI
Registration Number:	2277336	OMNII PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	1607064	OMNII W&B WHITE & BRITE
Registration Number:	2788794	ORTHOWASH

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003413 FRAME: 0984

900060785

Registration Number:	2252144	SINGLES
Registration Number:	3036764	SOOTHERX
Registration Number:	2648998	TANGO DAILY TONGUE CLEANER
Registration Number:	2786533	THERAGUM
Registration Number:	3030615	THERAMINTS
Registration Number:	3058263	VANISH
Registration Number:	2266444	WHITE & BRITE ULTIMATE
Registration Number:	2312958	WHITE & BRITE ULTIMATE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (651)736-3783

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6517366989

Email: trademarks@mmm.com

Correspondent Name: James F. Voegeli
Address Line 1: 2501 Hudson Road

Address Line 2: 220-9E-01

Address Line 4: St. Paul, MINNESOTA 55144

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James F. Voegeli
Signature:	/James F. Voegeli/
Date:	10/23/2006

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003413 FRAME: 0985

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, 3M ESPE OMNI Preventive Care, Inc. a Florida Corporation, having its place of business at 1500 North Florida Mango Road, Suite 1, West Palm Beach, Florida 33409, has adopted, used and is using the following registered marks:

<u>Mark</u>	Application No.	Registration No.
BASED IN EVIDENCE	78/207877	2858977
CAVAREST	78/422370	3024715
CAVITYSHIELD	76/072220	2467807
COMPLIANCE	75/403468	2294700
COMPLIANCE	75/403457	2296752
COMPLIANCE	75/403456	2552943
CONTROLRX	75/439406	2300756
DUOPRIN	72/234547	828118
NICE CREAM	75/403458	2304703
OMNI	73/637620	1474719
OMNII PRODUCTS	75/403459	2277336
OMNII W&B WHITE & BRITE and DESIGN	73/794985	1607064
ORTHOWASH	78/159339	2788794
SINGLES	75/403454	2252144
SOOTHERX	78/411471	3036764
TANGO DAILY TONGUE CLEANER	76/311125	2648998
THERAGUM	78/195614	2786533
THERAMINTS	78/424478	3030615
VANISH	78/446520	3058263
WHITE & BRITE ULTIMATE	75/403466	2266444
WHITE & BRITE ULTIMATE	75/403464	2312958

WHEREAS 3M Company, a corporation of the State of Delaware, 3M Center, 2501 Hudson Road, St. Paul, Minnesota 55144, is desirous of acquiring the said trademarks thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, 3M ESPE OMNI Preventive Care, Inc. does hereby assign unto the said 3M Company all right, title and interest in and to the said registered marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the registered marks.

M ESPE QMNI Preventive Care, Inc.
sy: M. luy-Gily
same: Christoph Meyer-Grimberg
Title: Secretary
Date: $\frac{RO/RS/O\delta}{2}$

TRADEMARK REEL: 003413 FRAME: 0986

On this 18th day of October Grimberg, the person who signed this instrubehalf of 3M ESPE OMNI Preventive Care,	ment, who acknowledged that she s	ed Christoph Meyer- signed it as a free act on
Hara Notary	Dudek Johnson	[stamp]
	LAURA DUDEK JOHNSON Notary Public Minnesota My Commission Expires January 31, 2010	(prescrip's

TRADEMARK REEL: 003413 FRAME: 0987

RECORDED: 10/23/2006 RE